
454 OPINIONS OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

County Funds, Transfer of. Funds, Transfer of. Transfer 
of Funds. 

Cnder the provisions of Section 2921, Revised .codes, the 
cOl1nty board may transfer sunplus moneys from one fund to 
another fund when the ,interest 0.£ the 'county demand such 
transfer. 

Hon. Henry Y. Beeman, 
County Attorney, 
Forsyth, Mont.ana. 

Dear Sir: 

February 27th, 1914. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the 19th instant, submitting 
the question: 

"Has the board of county commissioners the authority 
to transfer surplus moneys from the general fund to the 
bridge fund, for the purpose of redeeming registered out­
standing warrants drawn again'5t th'3 bridge fund?" 
The provisions of Sec. 2921, Revised Codes, clearly confers this 

authority upon the county board' whenever the interests of the county 
demand that it be done, and there is surplus money to be transferred. 

Yours very truly, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

County Officers, Salaries of. Salaries, of County Officers. 
Mileage, Fixed by Law. 

I n this state sa,laries and mileage of ICOlll1ty officers are 
fixed !by law and none can he olaimed except as authorized 
by statute. County offil:ers may daim salary 'only as of the 
date t·hey qualify and assume the duties o,f office. 

Hon. C. L. Wood, 
Ccunty Commissioner, 

Alzada, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

February 16th, 1914. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the 6th instant, as follows: 
"As county commissioner of Fallon County, I would like 

to ask you a few more questions, as the members of the 
board disagreed at the January meeting in regard to mileage 
of salaried officers and the time their wages started: 

The county was created on December 8th and most of 
the officers claimed salaries from that time, also one deputy 

• county clerk claimed salary from the 8th. The commissioners 
met and organized on December 15th, and the county clerk 
asked for one deputy on the 16th, which was allowed, but he, 
the deputy, ,claimed wages from and including the 9th, also 
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